

Sessions Case No. 08 of 2025

Order No.16.

01.12.2025.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW nos. 4 and 5.

Ld. P.P is present.

Sole accused namely Kadam orang is present by filling hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused person files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

No witness is present today.

Learned PP submits before this court that the present schedule may be cancel due to illness of Ld. Defense council.

Considered.

Let the present schedule be cancelled and fixed for another schedule for trial.

Fix. **28.01.2026** for evidence of C.S.W. Nos. 4 & 5.

Fix. **29.01.2026** for evidence of C.S.W. Nos. 7 & 8.

Fix **30.01.2026** for evidence of C.S.W. Nos. 9 & 10.

Prosecution is directed to take proper steps for bringing the said witnesses and produce the alamats , if any, on the date fixed positively.

Accused persons as before.

Record need not be put up on 02.12.2025 and 03.12.2025.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code – WB00587

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code – WB00587