

Order No.31.

18.07.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P is present.

Sole accused namely **Kadam orang** on Court bail is present by filling hazira.

One witness namely **Jyotshna Orang** is present today.

She is examine and cross-examine in full and discharge as PW no.11 .

Today is the last date of present schedule.

The case is fixed for trial as per following schedule.

Fix **28.07.2026** for evidence of CSW No. 4 and 9

Fix **29.07.2026** for evidence of CSW No. 11 and 15

Fix **30.07.2026** for evidence of CSW No. 17 and 18

Prosecution is directed to take proper steps for bringing the said witnesses and produce the Alamat if any on the date fixed positively.

Accused person CB as before.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587